R. 75-1462

RESOLUTION No. 212404

JAN 91975

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Councii of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an
agreement with UNITED WAY OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY for the purpose
of implementing a Public Service Employment program as established
by the United States Department of Labor under Title VI of the
Comprehensive Employment and Training Act of 1973, pursuant to
the terms and conditions set forth in the form of agreement
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. 749875  and specifically subject to and contingent

upon the City's receipt of Comprehensive Employment and Training
Act funds from the Regional Employment and Training Consortium.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be, and he
is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf
of said City, a First Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding
with SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a copy of said Memorandum
of Understanding is on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 749768, for the purpose of implementing a Public
Service Employment program as established by the United States
Department of Labor under Titles II and VI of the Comprehensive
Employment and Training Act of 1973, pursuant to the terms and

conditions set forth in the form of First Amendment to Memorandum

CC-1265-B (REV, 1-72)




of Understanding on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. '7498'74 , and specifically subject to and

contingent upon the City's receipt of Comprehensive Employment

and Training Act funds from the Regional Employment and Training

Consortium.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:1c:665
1/9/75
Aud.Cert.#'s
6319, 6318
and 6315, 6314

-2- 212404

TR

e R L P RE L )

s




e

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpg_he
s
:;,.::
@ Auditor and Comptroller of
= The City of San Diego, Calif.
=
Des 1 By
=x]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations . said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT OF FUNDS FROM R.E.T.C.

Not to exceed § 1,419,971.00 D;@’:Aq,c__

Dated January 8 75 Auditor and Comptéﬁer of
ate . : .
‘g;lpe City of Saq\[llg;p, Calif.

o ’( (ﬂ”'_,‘{:,\"’\ =

BY A R ‘//’. o RO
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 2865 Dept./Activity_92.84  Object __3299 _ Project No.
Purpose Modify Title II-of program to $1,419 971.00 for Sub-Agent
Vendo San Diego Unified School District
ndor

212404 \JAN 9 1975 CERTIFICATE NO. 6314

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

s AT T

A F TR RATIN

bR RN s R A R A ST R M TG D R 8

v

e T e R = T



-

3 -

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

-

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Auditor and Comptroller of
2 The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date= , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

BIS aah -9 4

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations . said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money: now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT OF FUNDS FROM R.E.T.C.

Not to exceed § 2,941,978.00 M{;/

P

Dated January 8 19 75 Auditor and Com(gtroller of
ate , e it . f
S D, Gl

Job Order

Resolution No.

Fund 2866 Dept./Activity_93.84  Object _3299 _ Project No.

Under Title VI, Sub-Agent shall receive $2,541,978.00
Purpose

Vendor San Diego Unified School District

212404 JAN 913715 CERTIFICATE NO. 315

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

(e

FETTIET

TR T T R TR

TR



-

-

- CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

pisgeior 38

Amount § Fund
Purpose
m
;.; Auditor and Comptroller of
= The City of San Diego, Calif.
=
DateOP y 19 — By
==
S
2
2

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations . said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT OF FUNDS FROM R.E.T.C.

Not to exceed § L. 213,246.00 | Sy
¢

Auditor and Comptroller of
‘.'l;hé City of San Diegg, Calif.
P N

PR
4
sha

Dated January 8 19 75

BY el 2l

Job Order

Resolution No.
Fund 2865 Dept./Activity_92.88 Object 3299 Project No.

~
I DU SO 357 W DU 4

Under Title II Grantee shall receive $1,213,246.00
Purpose

Vendor United Way of San Diego County

@12404 JAN 91975  CERTIFICATE No. __ 6318

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

SR S litos W S e




1

- -
.
« " *

- CERTIFICATE OF CITY AU.D;TOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the alloument of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the.
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date%’ v 19— By
Q
=
P
= CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
=
ﬁ

T
&3] HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations . said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money: now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT OF FUNDS FROM R.E.T.C.

Not to exceed $ 1,113,347.00 Mé{:do/y,c_-

Auditor and Com‘;)troller of

Dated January 8 , 1913 ;I"/hj City of San Diego, Calif.
. Sl
by _ At sl
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund2866  Dept./Activity_93.88 Object __3299 _ Project No.

Purpose Under Title VI, shall receive $1,113 347.00

United Way of San Diego County
Vendor

6319

212404 AN 91975 CERTIFICATE NO.

FORM AC.361 (7.68)

P ST

LN gt st wtites

TR

¥ e e ey o e me sl



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIieg0o 0N ..o oo eeeesimnse e ,

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Jim Ellis

JAN 91975

Excused Absent

-
o
o
2]

ooés

h 4 h o DN
ST LS

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

N

e

1975 JAN -3 A 10: 49

CC-1276 {REV. 11-73)

Dmggqpqmq\
opOoO0o0oo

omooooood
qﬁmmmgpgg

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN ,

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Number

Resolution 2 12404

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Cors i

e

s s
TR TR

~ 22l B

L e

T AT (s e



